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'Pi’madﬁiga' of the Bihar Legislative Assembly assombled under the ‘
S provisiorls of tha Government of India Aot, 1935. '

The Aesembly mot in tho Assembly Chambor &t Ranchi on Thuraday? |
the 30th September, 1948, at 8.30 .M. the Hon’ble the Speakar M¢. Viodbeyshvwari Prasada Varma, in the Chair: '

_ SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.
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no. 1&. o .
1948.] Questions and A nswers. xlve

(d) if the answer tu clauses (a) and (b) begin the affirmative, th®
ressons of delay and the action Government proposs to take ** .

gxpediting payment ?

The Hon'ble Br. SBAIYID MAMMUD : () The answer is in the affirmative. .-
(b) The answer is in tho affirmative.” :

(¢) Bills for 32 wells co mploted d,uring‘ the year 1947 bave not yet peen paid. : . :

(d) All bills are being cashod and the payment ie ‘expected to be completed within a week. Attempts arc being made to see that. no unreasonable delay takes place.

CREDIT AGRICOLE DEPOT3S IN DARBHANGA BISTRICT.

189. Mr. RADHA KANT CHAUDHARY : Will the Hor'blo Minist
1u charge of the Agricultura Department be pleased to state— e mester

() at what places Credit Agricole Depots are located in Darbhanga
District ; 1

{b) what sort and quantity of manure was allotted to ;
Gnancial year 1947-48 ; , each in the

'(¢) namea and addrosses of the people or ins;;it.ut;ions to whom it was supplied and the quantity supplied ;

-

d) the names and addresses of applicants to whom manure i : e was not
supphed and the dates on which thoir applications weré received ? '

The Hen'bie Dr. SAIYID MAHMUD : (a) Credit Agricole D are located at tte following places in the DarblsazxgavDistricE :_0 epots

(1) Samastipur.-
(2) Sakri.
(3) Madhubani.
(4) Darbhangs o
(%) Daulatpur.
(b) A stalement containin, these infurmations.is placea un'the table

(c) It will tako consid?rable time to compiie these informations from she cagh m¢ moe. at the various depots,

. Sd) 013 is g"t‘ Pl"”iPI? to fulr)rlvish this information as no such list is mainteived. Supply is 1nvanably made subject to availability o ta all comcernod. joct Lo ability 91 stocks
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.STATEMENT SHOW(NG EIND AND GUANTITY OF MANURE ALLOTTED TO EAC

,GREDIT AGRICOLE DEPOT IN 1HE DARBHANGX DISTRICT IN THE FINANCIA
YEAR 1947.48

Chemical Fertilisern. il
; . . cakes,
8eria Wame of Depota. } Remarka.
no. ; - :
A/8ulphate. | A/Phosphate. ! ~ In
- " .maunds.
*‘ . T |
T I_"- K P ©
1 g o 8 4 6 ]
w ) R . Mds,|
1 | Samastipir ~- | 640 bgs® (286 sgew* !10,076 | *Each bag
L 224 b,
2 13 kri .. | 150 " Nil 10,247 |
: 3 | Modbubani’, .| mg Nil 595
_ < v : - || **Each bag of
) 4 | Parbhangs «. | 8560 baga® : : 50,807 101 Iba.
a 5 | Daulatpur Nil 827 baga 17,882
: e ]

Mr. RADHAKANT CHOUDHARY: Names and addresses of the

People or institutions to whom it was supplied and the quantity supplied have not been given in the anawer,

. The Hor’ble Mr, RAMCHARITRA 8INHA: Government cannot give this information, .

Mr. RAJENDRA MISRA :
s E o e (0) A Wy T @

N Qw57 ag
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; The Hon'bie the SPEAKER : .The question may be put’ in snother orm,
©
Mr. RAJENDRA MISRA : °
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. (No reply.) ]
Br. RAJENDRA MISRA:
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1948.] Question and Answer, xlvi!
Mr. BlROHANDRA PATEL: ' ’
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Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL: Scientific méthods have been followed to.supply manure to the needy persons es far as it is humanly possible to do so. I admit there may be Gases in which they might

commit mistakes.’

Mr. JAGANNATH SINGH: The first part of the quéstion (b) bas not been answered.v .
" se. BIR CHANDRA PATEL: The reason for the delay in making the payment was that in this particular region, the Deputy Director of
~ Agriculture wa_:ut‘ed,pe;agnally to check the bills.. :

M. JAGANNA_.TH.S[NGH: How many months were taken by the Deputy Director? '
Mr. BIR GHI:\ND RA PATEL: Government may assure the hon’ble member that this- matter will be enquired into and steps will be taken to see that no such delay occurs in the future.

M_r: JAGANNATH SINGH: Mﬁy I krow if Government is in a position to answer whether payment has been made after the receipt

of the guestion ?

Mr. BIR CHANDRA PATEL: Government think payment should have be9n made, but wo are not sure. Governmeut %a}:re receiveduno information. : : ‘

-

DAMAGE OF AGRICULTURAL OROPS BY WILD ANIMALS IN PALAMAU DISTBIGT

190. Mr. JITU RAM: Will the Hon'ble Minister in charge of the Development Department be pleased to state—

a) whether it is a fact that the agriculturél"crops are damaged in the district of Palamau by the wild animals for want of weapons to scare away

guch animals ;
(b) it the answer to clause (a) be in the affirmative, whethe ment propose to grant liconses for guns for protection of crop; i(‘?overn. village near the jungle ? each
The Hon’ble Dr. BAIYID MAHMUD: (a) Xt is a fact that crops a
e

damaged by wild animals in part of the district ¢ b CxC and aleo in other districts where thers sre d am&ovored by thick jungloa

(b) Clause (b) of the question hes b
Department. ) cen rteferred to the Political
K

VEGETABLE OIL PREPARED BY ROHTAS INDUSTRIRS

191, Sardar HARIHAR S8INGH: Will & :
sh1ge of the Dovelopment Department bolnplo‘l;zd Hon'ble Minister in a statement containing the following information . to lay <n the table

(6) how many tons

of veget i
ndastiies ; getn!?le 01‘1 Wa prepared by Rohtas

a
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